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Journal Entry Query Tool NOTE: Ctrl+Shift+J to pull data
v.4.6

Date Range: Other Criteria
From: 2020-03 Districts: 2180 Vendor Code:

To: 2021-02 Accts: Amount From:
System: Amount To:
Subsystem: 19 Posting: All

Total of Entries: 362,228.50 0.00 *pstd: P = Posted, U = Unposted, S = Staged, C:0 = I/C Unposted, -1 = Hanging out there.
Num of Entries Shown: 536 536 *records limit: 10000

Full Account Date Amount USD Amount CAD Nat Currency Journal Control NumPsted* Journal Description User R/Type Vendor Code One Time Vendor Further Description Date Doc Doc Desc Doc Ctrl Num

50065-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 445.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406578 P B1 3/18/20 - 3/31/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages
50065-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 445.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406578 P B1 3/18/20 - 3/31/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages
70165-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 600.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406578 P B1 3/18/20 - 3/31/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:Expense Reimbursement
70165-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 50.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406578 P B1 3/18/20 - 3/31/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:Expense Reimbursement
50086-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 1,423.53 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC GRAINGER~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
50086-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 832.01 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC THE HOME DEPOT 4747~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
50086-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 440.49 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC SMART FOODSERVICE 579~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
52086-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 480.48 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC STANDARD PARTS #338~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
52086-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 559.28 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC GRAINGER~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
52086-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 655.14 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC GRAINGER~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
57125-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 957.47 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC IN  TOTAL BATTERY AND AUT~TRAVIS ROBERTS
57125-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 255.87 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC GRAINGER~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
57125-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 480.48 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC STANDARD PARTS #338~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
70086-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 417.78 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC AMZN MKTP US D35JB02Q3~LYNSIE BRESSLER
70302-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 2,652.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406648 P Pcard Activity - March HeatherWe 0/JE IC AMAZON.COM IX2E13MU3~KAYLA MONDY
50036-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 100.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-100-19 3/31/2020 610.78 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-200-19 3/31/2020 2,647.48 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-210-19 3/31/2020 2,463.86 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-300-19 3/31/2020 377.48 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-301-19 3/31/2020 167.28 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-320-19 3/31/2020 438.50 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-500-19 3/31/2020 211.84 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-501-19 3/31/2020 269.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
52036-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 1,799.96 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
55036-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 577.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
55036-2180-200-19 3/31/2020 506.20 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
56036-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 625.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
70036-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 1,876.72 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
70036-2180-700-19 3/31/2020 144.96 0.00 USD JRNLWA00406714 P B1 3/18-3/31 Recode COVID19 HeatherWe 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:CV19 Bonus
52125-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 69.14 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407294 P N Lemay Pcard Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC THE HOME DEPOT #4747~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
57125-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 319.70 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407294 P N Lemay Pcard Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC GRAINGER~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
57125-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 97.67 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407294 P N Lemay Pcard Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC GRAINGER~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
50086-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 1,184.24 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407295 P 2020-03 NLeMay PO Log Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC PCARD: PO 01001: TACOMA SCREW: PCard: NI
57125-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 986.87 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407295 P 2020-03 NLeMay PO Log Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC PCARD: PO 00958: TACOMA SCREW: PCard: GL
57125-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 (417.37) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407295 P 2020-03 NLeMay PO Log Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC PCARD: PO 01039: GRAINGER: PCard: PROTEC
50036-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 2,821.88 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherWe 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
50050-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 215.87 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherWe 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52036-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 658.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherWe 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52050-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 50.37 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherWe 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
55036-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 416.48 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherWe 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
55050-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 31.86 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherWe 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56036-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 250.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherWe 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56050-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 19.13 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherWe 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70036-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 869.42 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherWe 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70050-2180-000-19 3/31/2020 66.51 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherWe 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52125-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (69.14) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407314 P N Lemay Pcard Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC THE HOME DEPOT #4747~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
57125-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (319.70) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407314 P N Lemay Pcard Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC GRAINGER~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
57125-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (97.67) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407314 P N Lemay Pcard Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC GRAINGER~TRAVIS ROBERTSON
50086-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (1,184.24) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407315 P 2020-03 NLeMay PO Log Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC PCARD: PO 01001: TACOMA SCREW: PCard: NI
57125-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (986.87) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407315 P 2020-03 NLeMay PO Log Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC PCARD: PO 00958: TACOMA SCREW: PCard: GL
57125-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 417.37 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407315 P 2020-03 NLeMay PO Log Accrual LaurenTi 0/JE IC PCARD: PO 01039: GRAINGER: PCard: PROTEC
50036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (2,821.88) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherH 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
50050-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (215.87) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherH 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (658.40) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherH 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
52050-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (50.37) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherH 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
55036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (416.48) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherH 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
55050-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (31.86) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherH 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (250.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherH 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
56050-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (19.13) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherH 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (869.42) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherH 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
70050-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (66.51) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426 P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrua HeatherH 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual
50036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 186.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-100-19 4/30/2020 1,142.72 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-200-19 4/30/2020 5,642.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-210-19 4/30/2020 4,802.50 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-300-19 4/30/2020 789.34 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-301-19 4/30/2020 270.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-320-19 4/30/2020 617.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-500-19 4/30/2020 404.24 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-501-19 4/30/2020 310.90 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50065-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 668.48 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
50065-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 1,132.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
50065-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 668.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
52036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 3,448.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
55036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 1,009.50 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
55036-2180-200-19 4/30/2020 952.98 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
55065-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 480.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
56036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 1,250.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
70036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 3,743.82 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
70036-2180-700-19 4/30/2020 325.20 0.00 USD JRNLWA00407950 P B1 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:CV19 Bonus
50020-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 445.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages
50020-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 445.60 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages
50020-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 668.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
50020-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 668.48 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
50020-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 1,132.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
50065-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (668.40) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
50065-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (668.48) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
50065-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (1,132.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
50065-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (445.60) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages
50065-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (445.60) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-07:ER Wages
55020-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 480.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
55065-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 (480.00) 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408128 P Recode ER wages to Labor HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2020-08:ER Wages
50020-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 2,450.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:ER Wages
50036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 193.70 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-100-19 4/30/2020 1,116.98 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-200-19 4/30/2020 5,808.56 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-210-19 4/30/2020 5,263.14 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-300-19 4/30/2020 828.28 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-301-19 4/30/2020 245.32 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-320-19 4/30/2020 671.94 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-500-19 4/30/2020 451.40 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
50036-2180-501-19 4/30/2020 434.80 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
52036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 3,679.32 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
55036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 1,161.36 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
55036-2180-200-19 4/30/2020 686.18 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
56036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 1,250.00 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
70036-2180-000-19 4/30/2020 3,586.46 0.00 USD JRNLWA00408224 P B1  4/15/20-4/30/20 LaurenTi 0/JE IC B1:2020-09:CV19 Bonus
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PCR COVID Recovery Calc
2180 (Reg.) - Price Out 

Pierce County Regulated Pulled from 2020 Price Out by Bill Area Current Annual Revenue 34,847,228.04$    
Revenue Price Out by Service Level and Line of Business COVID Expense to be Recovered 216,514.52$          0.62% B&O Tax 1.75%
PIERCE UTC 7,930,478.00$   2-Year Recovery with B&O & WUTC fee 110,760.45$          WUTC Fee 0.51%
January - December 2020 7,929,289.95$   2-Year Rate Increase Needed 0.32%

1,188.05$           

utc ccode Service Code Service Code Description

Tariff Rate 
Effective 
3/1/2019

Tariff Rate 
Effective 
3/1/2020

Tariff Rate 
Effective 
5/1/2020

Tariff Rate 
Effective 
8/1/2020

Revenue Jan -
Dec 2020

Avg. Cust Jan-
Dec 2020

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (billed per month unless noted)

Concatenate (Area &LOB & Service Code) RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE
PIERCE UTCResidentialRL020.0G1W001 RL020.0G1W001 20 GL 1X WK 1 13.95        14.06        14.06        -            336.12                2                     
PIERCE UTCResidentialRL032.0G1M001NOREC RL032.0G1M001NOREC 32 GL 1X MO NO RECY 1 8.57          8.61          8.61          -            34.36                  0                     
PIERCE UTCResidentialRL032.0G1M001WREC RL032.0G1M001WREC 32 GL 1X MO W/RECY 1 7.57          7.61          7.61          -            1,419.31             16                   
PIERCE UTCResidentialRL032.0G1W001NOREC RL032.0G1W001NOREC 32 GL 1X WK NO RECY 1 19.93        20.11        20.11        -            5,335.61             22                   
PIERCE UTCResidentialRL032.0G1W001WREC RL032.0G1W001WREC 32 GL 1X WK W/RECY 1 18.93        19.11        19.11        -            13,421.48           59                   
PIERCE UTCResidentialRL032.0G1W002NOREC RL032.0G1W002NOREC 32 GL 1X WK NO RECY 2 29.91        30.28        30.28        -            2,583.91             7                     
PIERCE UTCResidentialRL032.0G1W002WREC RL032.0G1W002WREC 32 GL 1X WK W/RECY 2 27.91        28.28        28.28        -            19,829.28           59                   
PIERCE UTCResidentialRL032.0G1W003WREC RL032.0G1W003WREC 32 GL 1X WK W/RECY 3 37.65        38.20        38.20        -            1,213.60             3                     
PIERCE UTCResidentialRL032.0G1W004NOREC RL032.0G1W004NOREC 32 GL 1X WK NO RECY 4 50.79        51.52        51.52        -            204.62                0                     
PIERCE UTCResidentialRL032.0G1W004WREC RL032.0G1W004WREC 32 GL 1X WK W/RECY 4 46.79        47.52        47.52        -            377.24                1                     
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL035.0G1M001WREC SL035.0G1M001WREC 35 GL 1X MO W/RECY 1 9.37          9.41          9.32          9.35          10,087.04           90                   
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL035.0GEO001WREC SL035.0GEO001WREC 35 GL EOW W/RECY 1 12.78        12.87        12.75        12.79        61,815.85           403                
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL035.0G1W001NOREC SL035.0G1W001NOREC 35 GL 1X WK NO RECY 1 20.21        20.39        20.21        20.27        21,848.14           90                   
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL035.0G1W001WREC SL035.0G1W001WREC 35 GL 1X WK W/ RECY 1 19.21        19.39        19.21        19.27        643,736.43        2,785             
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL035.0G1W003WREC SL035.0G1W003WREC 35 GL 1X WK W/RECY 3 57.63        58.17        57.63        57.81        693.54                1                     
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL035.0G1W004WREC SL035.0G1W004WREC 35 GL 1X WK W/RECY 4 76.84        77.56        76.84        77.08        -                       -                 
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL035.0GEO001NOREC SL035.0GEO001NOREC 35 GL EOW NO RECY 1 13.78        13.87        13.75        13.79        1,215.29             7                     
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL035.0G1W002WREC SL035.0G1W002WREC 35 GL 1X WK W/RECY 2 38.42        38.78        38.42        38.54        1,463.92             3                     
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL065.0G1M001NOREC SL065.0G1M001NOREC 65 GL 1X MO NO RECY 1 11.42        11.48        11.39        11.42        2,544.84             19                   
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL065.0G1M001WREC SL065.0G1M001WREC 65 GL 1X MO W/RECY 1 9.42          9.48          9.39          9.41          199,201.87        1,762             
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL065.0G1W001NOREC SL065.0G1W001NOREC 65 GL 1X WK NO RECY 1 28.59        28.84        28.59        28.67        103,059.62        300                
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL065.0G1W001WREC SL065.0G1W001WREC 65 GL 1X WK W/RECY 1 26.59        26.84        26.59        26.67        8,705,476.85     27,207           
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL065.0GEO001NOREC SL065.0GEO001NOREC 65 GL EOW NO RECY 1 18.58        18.71        18.55        18.60        30,581.07           137                
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL065.0GEO001WREC SL065.0GEO001WREC 65 GL EOW W/RECY 1 16.58        16.71        16.55        16.59        2,240,748.50     11,250           
PIERCE UTCResidentialSL095.0G1M001NOREC SL095.0G1M001NOREC 95 GL 1X MO NO RECY 1 15.92        16.00        15.88        15.93        525.56                3                     